CULTA-WEEDER

é’ﬂll(lllls 1500 SERIES

ROD WEEDER

Since 1923 ... Constant Progress in Agricultural Machinery

PHONE (509) 928-7420

aﬂlklﬂs MANUFACTURING COMPANY

SPOKANE INDUSTRIAL PARK, BLDG. 15, SPOKANE, WA 99214



Available Sizes Center Section Wings No. of Shanks

CALKINS (Standard)
3 SECTION 26 12’ 7 21
CULTA-WEEDER 33’ o2 107’ 25
36 el 12’ 27

W o PR—
_‘

OUTER INNER CENTER INNER  OUTER NO. OF SHANKS
Available Sizes ~ WING WING SECTION  WING WING (STANDARD)
a7’ 7 1012’ 12 10%2’ 7 34
50' 4 12 12/ 12 % 37
54' 1072’ 1072’ 12 1072’ 1072° a1
57' 101" 12 12 12 1012’ 43

60’ 12’ s it 12! 12’ 45



Easy
wing fold
for
transport

Sl

CALKINS
MULTI-USE
ROD WEEDER

Calkins Rod-Weeders are equip-
ped with in line hydraulic lift
cylinders allowing the same
machine to be operated as a one,
three or five section tool. By
folding the outer wings and equip-
ping the three center sections with
shanks the machine may be used
as a three section Culta-Weeder.
For later Rod-Weeder operations
rotate the shanks out of the ground
and lower the outer wings for full
five section use.

A unique wing-lift design; weight is carried low for easy transport.
Folds into transport position from the tractor cab.

Can be raised or lowered in any position.

Center section dual wheels for stable safe transport.

Positive wing and frame transport locks.



EXPERIENCE .

Engineered
for today’s
tfractor
power!

Ask your local Calkins
dealer for a demonstra-
tion of the rod weeder
that was engineered for
today’s farmer.

¢

EXPERIENCE: S R
Calkins has over fifty years of constantly working to improve B N T dk\\'
the quality of rod weeders to meet the high demands of -ty
modern Agri-Business. ; Cle

O
ENGINEERED:

Field Engineered where the properly designed tool must
have the strength to withstand the rugged conditions and
speed encountered with today's big tractor power.

The 1500 Series Rod-Weeder is equipped with floating
lead arms and spring loaded backbones. The floating
lead arm allows the rod to follow the ground level over
high spots and drop to weed the lower areas plus main-
taining the proper depth in soft ground conditions.

The Calkins Culta-Weeder is equipped with stiff lead Ml”l”s

arms and spring loaded backbones. With the lead arms

bolted securely to the frame the weight of the machine MA NUFA C TUR’NG COMPA N Y

can be utilized in hard ground conditions for superior SPOKANE INDUSTRIAL PARK. BLDG. 15. SPOKANE. WA 99214
penetration. ’ T ’

PHONE (509) 928-7420



FIELD POSITION

ROTATED POSITION

CALKINS

CULTA-WEEDER

Standard equipment . .. Two rows of heavy duty, spring loaded, rotating shanks

SPECIFICATIONS

Frame and Tongue — 4" x 4" Square Tube with 14" e
Wall o
Weeding Rod — 1’ Square, High Carbon o
Clearance — 26’ Frame to Rod o

Goosenecks — High Carbon, Heat-Treated Steel .
U-Joints — 1% 20 H.P. o
Drive Lines — 114" Square o

Boot Drive Chain — Special Hard Roller o
Hubs, Spindles, and Bearings — Extra Heavy Duty

Drive Boots — One Each Section

6 Bolt Hubs — Wheels

Tire Size: 12.5L x 15 hi-cleat tire

Weeder Section: Spring loaded 4" x 4™ sq. tubing
Shank: 72" x 134" Spring Steel

Shank Clearance: 24" Frame to Point

Weight: 202 per ft.

Transport Height: 15’ 2"

PHONE (509) 928-7420

cﬂlklﬂs MANUFACTURING COMPANY

SPOKANE INDUSTRIAL PARK, BLDG. 15, SPOKANE, WA 99214



» Stiff hitch

e Simple quick transport

* Precise hydraulic control of rod depth
e High trash clearance

o Flexibility

CALKINS
CULTA-WEEDER

WITH STIFF LEAD ARMS AND SPRING LOADED

BACK BONES, TWO ROWS OF CULTIVATOR SHANKS

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

4" x 4" Sq. Tube Frame and Tongue

Hyd. Wing Lift w/Hyd. Cyls.

12.5L x 15 Hi-Cleat Tires

In Line Series Hyd. Lift System

Two Rows Calkins Heavy Duty Rotating Shanks
with 3/16" x 9" Sweeps

Spring Loaded 4" x 4" Sq. Tube Weeder Sections

Dual Drive Boots

17’ Sq. Weeder Rods
Hose Mast

Depth Stop Kit
Tongue Jack

Hose to Tractor

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Point Reversible 3/8" x 134" x 12"

Sweep 1/4" x 97

Sweep 1/4" x 9" Hard Surfaced

718" Rod (in lieu of 1)

Forward Mounted, Castoring, Wing Flotation Wheels
Boot Cover

High Chrome Wear Parts

Rock Boot Point and Gooseneck Shoes

Harrow Attaching Kits

CALKINS

R ool

Bees ye

Pt ] N N7

Why you need a NEW CALKINS CULTA-WEEDER OR 1500 SERIES ROD WEEDER

e 7' 102" or 12’ sections

Qutstanding rock machine characteristics
Common wear parts

Large servicing dealer organization

A half century of advanced Calkins engineering

1500 SERIES
CALKINS ROD WEEDER

WITH FLOATING LEAD ARMS AND
SPRING LOADED BACK BONES

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

4" x 4" Sq. Tube Frame and Tongue
Hyd. Wing Lift w/Hyd. Cyls.

12.5L x 15 Hi-Cleat Tires

In Line Series Hyd. Lift System
Spring Loaded 4™ x 4" Sq. Tube Weeder Sections
Dual Drive Boots

1" Sq. Weeder Rods

Hose Mast

Depth Stop Kit

Tongue Jack

Hose to Tractor

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Tiller Wheel Brackets

Prneumatic Tiller Wheels 570 x 8 4-ply

Pneumatic Tiller Wheels 18-950 x 8 4-ply

7/8" Rod (in lieu of 1")

Forward Mounted, Castoring, Wing Flotation Wheels
Boot Cover

High Chrome Wear Parts

Rock Boot Point and Gooseneck Shoes

Harrow Attaching Kits

PHONE
(509) 928-7420

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

SPOKANE INDUSTRIAL PARK, BLDG. 15, SPOKANE, WA 99214




[ 39vd

"utd |04 ,Z2 X ,8/€ Pue ,91/GT 9 X I
utd 30AaLd y3im qurod 3buLy 3e uOL3ISS 4B3UBD 03 bulm yselly (y (€

00S-0TH# oes 110q 3anbuojl pue asweuy uadg (g

*uoL]LSod uMop 01 paJamo| 3q ued sba|
|93ymM 3ey3z ybnous ybLy sjunow uo sbulm pue sweuay 483uU3d puadsng (1

butm 3497 UoL193S 437U3) BulM 1yB Ly
L]

¢00-01% ,9¢ 100-01¢% €00-01v .9¢

G90-01tv €€ 990-01t €€

£ZI-01v ,9¢ 2¢1-0lv ,9¢

‘nok

40} 1S3Lses A|quasse |eulj 3yl ayew || LM eyl 3aduanbas ayz sL bBuimo| o4
*3wly dn 33s unoA pasds d|ay 03 pa|quasseadd uaaq aAey sjusuodwod syl Jo
awos -a|dwts A|sAL3e|84 SL ¥YIQIIMA0Y SULY|B) MU UNOA 40 A|quasse ayl

d3d33IM dOd S3143S 00SL
HO 43d3IM-VvLi1Nd

SNOILDONALSNI ATHWISSV



¢ 19vd

butysng "a'1 .2£/6 1

3NN

X 7,91/ 1T X '0°0 .2/T 1

burysng reg Q1 ¥/1 1T
uld 493307 ,#/€ T X ,91/¢
Pa120(S 2YbLT 4N X /T 1
108 4N WP/T € X Wp/T 1

‘suoLledado
63| [99ym yoea
iAlquasse 0

plat4 |ewdou butanp A Lep
aseadb 07 43W02SND 3SLAPY
3wLy 1e asesadb 03 auns ag

*buLjunow usym 3apLs 3109 bn| uo aq p|noys

Wa1s dA|eA

"0304yd ul umoys se saL|quasse Ha|

[99YM | [P UO UOLIDBUALP BWPS 3yl ul papeay [[e
94B SIP3[D 9ULl1 94NS 3Q S34LY Buljunow usym

IONINIVM
916-C1¥ v1G-01v
— 1
637 |23y CERINEEIY
ONIM "K' YIINID TH'T

(v

ekl

9¢

-08T# Wy04

*Sgny |93ymM UL papLAoud due ydLym

51109 6n| 42b6uo| yaiLm sBa| |99ym DBuLm 03 13)Seq SALJp

ppe 01 34ns 3Qq °sba| [33ym 03 Sadl} buLjunow UayM
S34L]1 pue sba| |9aym |leasul (g

€05-0Tp# »oes 2[0q Ba| [39ym usdg (v

E15-01p

[ ]
_

637 [33uM
¥ILNID LY

G16-0T¥

S

SERIEEN

ONIN

Ld




43YSeMYO0T puR 3NN S IN G X ,.B/€

ANN wep (g/L - 2
il

ANNCTDTN LIRS w8/ -

0104d UL S® SLA3|D 9yl 1suiedbe jubiy
dn st burysng ayy os abejul| apqeasnlipe 186-01y LLPISuL sAemiy

1UNnol 2seg Jsputh) ul
aoeds 2oNpad 01 PISN 3AP SAIYSEH INT 1

“Spuels
auLtyoew 40 37e(d uL SwLl SLY} 3@ pa[eEISUL 39 upd $d0lS UId3p UuSPUL|A]
CASpUL AL 243 4O dOl 34yl uO 34e $340d 4apuLl|AD 34uns 3§
(J42douad 8q JSAW 51AD TpAY pue wW331SAS TpAY duL[-ul ue St Sty
‘palieisul

U33Q 3ABL SRUBYUS 3Yl [LIun Suapul|AD 8yl 0} SsbutllL) 40 S3soy ppr 30u 0

"p33IRI0|

[sa W@ s

Y

SUdpUL LAY oL nedpAy fle3sul (9

¢t0-818-G4 suiiie]

Op0-818-G# suiriie)
O0T9-d# "94W

ZSy-S# "OdW

££0-318-G# SutAle)

19%1 SWd 40 809-d# D4l

SE0-818-G #sSulile)
LSY-S# 04N




¥ 39Yd

8€-08T# WJO4
abed 1xau U0 193US INOAB| UO UMOYS SB SyuRYS |{Bisul (8

900-0T¢
£L00-0T
oS p%wwx/// 3pLs 1407
PLS JuBLy
010-01t .9 setToty 9 3pLs b1y
-0y [21-0T%
p/0-0T¥ €€ 600-0Tt ,9¢ T

Uld ALIA $6/#
Aaysem ¥N H

n-i
utd ,91/9 § X %1 -3

nn“wuwwunnmw\ mmm“mm¢ €€ [21-01%
N\, 800-0T¢ /nnnkuwuuuuuuuu
91e1d

8G0-912 Pu®e J43Yysem-3}20| pue 3nu °S'3 "3°N ,9 X .p/€ °C

3109-0 ON W #/T G X .8/G 0

JBYSEM¥D0] pue InU SJ IN .G X W¥/€ D A3Ysemyd0| pue Inu S3 N ,2/T 2 X ,1 "4
utd 493300 pue 3nu “°S'3 4N 9 X T 4 utd LLoY ,2 X .8/€ pue uild 91/ 9 X /T 1 'V

005-0Ty# Xoes anbuol pue swedy Bulsn anbuol |jelsug

(£




/SO0 SERIES CULTA-WEEDER
SHANK LAYOUT

Oy 1O T APOAN T
S (

qﬂ B

NS il
LF J ‘J. i 1ﬂJ

26 _Foor

O T O T /7 ‘

AV O T LCO/NT T SO AT

] -

B> s V
/////4 552" 55
/ W

" ‘ﬂ

v /\\‘7

é ” —
&7 S g;ﬁg g ny

| "
- - 3( 33 FooOr

AD DI IO AN T

Vkdl

FORM #1279-12 .



9a)

Install polyproplane plates

Bypass this step if setting up a stiff lead arm weeder

374" x 5" N.C. C.S., Nut and lockwasher
172" x 5 1/2" N.C. C.S., nut and lockwasher

201-855 Mount Plate
3/4" x 5" NC CS, Lock Nut

OO >

OPEN WEAR PLATE SACK #410-534

to Lead Arm Side of crossmembers //h_____“__”" ) %%\\

as shown. (2 per section) WHICH IS | c &\ %

THE INNER SIDE OF CROSSMEMBER ON ) //\ ) C

/ /s s
// / // o -*/— — \a@ /

FORM #180-39

RUB PLATE
410-030

/o
ey VAN

PAGE 6



£ 39Vd

¢10-01y I[10-0Tt 0y-06T# K404

“uoLyleso| Jadoud dolt 113 i

/.Jf
10 DULMRUp MO |04 ~SJ49PaaM "149¢ pup \\\\\\\\ i
"1JEE 009-0Th# 40 71492 6£G-0Tp# AIES
110q Bulsn swae pea| bulieoly [[eISUl  (P6
"1PO|4 WJA® PRI JO junowe ayl adbueyd // ,/
[[tM quLled JO 40|02 J43yjoue 031 %20[Qq \ \

do1s 2143u3223 buLuany AQ SuOL123S ([P
Uo dn w002 WL YILm ¥ooq dois [|easul (26 ///

dn w00y awtL7
"SANU pUB Sdaysemyd0| “S1109 IN &G
X ¢ buLsn aA0Qe BulMeup UL SP S$S13;40PUQ bBuLiunow wWae pe3| | [PISU]
"SU3P33AM T119C PUR "IJEE 009-0TH# 40 "3492 6EG-0lp# 4OBS 3|0q uadg (496

A

LYMOHS
LNNOW WdY dv3T

9v0-0Tv Lv0-0Ty
INOT INOT

INNOW WyY dv3n LNNOW WY Qv3T
q#omoﬁw 570-0T¥ \» ry0-01v Gv0-0Tv

<
<

i




Bypass this step if setting up stiff lead arm 26 ft. Rod Weeder. Use
on 26 ft. Floating lead arm machine only.

9e) Install lead arm stiffener as shown. Install
floating Tead arms using bolt sack #410-539.

A. 410-134 Stiffener
B. 1/2" x 4" U bolt w/lockwasher and nuts

By pass this step if setting up a floating lead arm Rod Weeder.

10) Culta-weeder stiff lead arm mounted
to left hand wing frame

FORM #180-41 PAGE 8



4Jvd AMIAITI0 40 IWIL LY SYIWOLSND ISIAQY
0L NS 38 ATIVG SNId LOAId INOG-MDYE 3SY3u9

~ININJYM

890-0Iy .21 ZL0-0TY 50T

v00-0Ttv

' _ G21-0TY ./

Zh-UdL U4

utd [jod 2 X ,8/¢ pue uid ,2/1 § X ,T 3asn ('Y
"805-0Tp# A9es 110q bulsn sauog-joeq [[e3sul (TI

G00-0TY .1 £L0-0Ty %01

9¢1-01y ¢

"SADYSEeM-3D0[ PUB S3INU 2[04-0 ,H/T G X ,8/G YILM SWeUJ} ULeW 03 WJP pea| a4ndas uay| -g

“A3YSeMy D0

pue 1nu "S°3 "3°N ,2/T ¥ X /¢ BuLSn swedy uilew 0} WJe Pe3| 4O PUS JUOJY YORIY Y

LET-0TY - . 9¢ 9¢T-0Tr - ,9¢

0£0-01y 1£0-0T¥
1 ]

-

80S-0Tv#

950-0T¥

]

]

-

LET-0TY - ,9¢ 9¢1-0Tv - ,9¢

£50-0Ty  0/0-0Tv 1£0-01Y

I

—

im

| | .

%oes 1(0q BuLsn suue pea( [(PISUl (eQT




0T 39vd

‘auLyoew JO J4pad 3yl 03 jutod sidod depul|As guans ag
"utdas3zon ,2/1 1 x ,91/¢ pue 3nu
Pa130[s FYBLL 4N T “SD 4N S X T U3LM 43pulL 4D
14L| Buim pue sdeq jdaoddns ¢p0-0Ty 2yl yoely D
anu pa33ols JubLL 4N T U3tM 3109 “4°N 6 X T g
"3009-0 W b/T § X ,8/G u3tm pueyiyby pco-0lp pue
pupyl4a] £EO-01p Sieqoedq junol jaoddns yoelly 'y

205-0Tv# 1OBS
110g uadg 140ddng JuUNOl 8SPYG JBPULLAY [ PISUT

135
SL auluydew 9yl 40t uolsual butdds ayl pue spod

uotysno butads ayz uo nu wel 1T 3yl JAOWIY MON  °))
INU ND0| puUR Jd2YSeM420| “Jdalsem
-jel4 3Sn "aseq uolysnd buliads jo aead ojUuL
pue auogydeq uo aje|d burjunow ojul 3|o0q g#
apeub [(e3sul "aseq uoLysnd buirads 4o ap3
ojul burysnq ,91/6 X ,9T/¢ X 00 4T LLRISUL

pue dn A[quasse uoLysnd butads Jo Jead 3417 -9

“swae pea| uo sajoy ybnoayy spou
uoLysna butads apL|§  ~sdra 2aU0Q Y2Bq JAIPIIM
J43pun pue je(} butAe| uoLysnd buiads ygim y

uoLysny butads ||e3su

(

(o]

(£1

£y-031#

k04




IT 39vd vy-031# hd0d

-
i O

utdyolLy g# pue utd-7 56 X T g

‘uaqybly uayl A|uadoud psuolLitsod
SL %20| 140dsued)} pue pasied ade sbulm udposm
[Lt3un ua3ybiy 3ou og 's3(09-N %G X ,8/S

YlLlm awed} Bulm 03 280-0T% %20| 340dsuedl yoealy -y

105-0T¥# A0eS 3108 3asn
4207 j4o0dsurdl 3317 Butp (ST

Z€0-0Tv junow 3| bboy -3

(01G-0TY "34 9¢ pue 34 ¢¢
40 62b-0T% "33+ 92) "Asse 21| Buim yoeyjy g

"utd 483300 T x ,9T/¢ pue

U PRYoLs AYBLL T USTD 4N LG X LT )
utd 433300 T X ,9T/¢ pue

DU PAIIoLs AYbLL 4N LT USTD 4N LG X LT g
utd 483300 (AT X ,9T/¢ pue

INU pIIIOLS UBLL 4N LT 3109 4N L9 X Ty

20G-0T¥# »orS 3109 asn
Way 3417 BulM [[e3sul (T




¢l

39vd

‘punodb 3y pJaemol
st jutod a0ys 3yl 4O 3SPLS 340Ys 3yz eyl
0S S30Ys 29uasoob ayjz junow 03 aJ4ns 3ag ")

ABYSeMYD0| pue 3nu *S*) "IN .2 X .91/ "9
J3YSeMYD0[ pue 3nu “*S$°) "N &2 X .8/9 Y

JWouyd ybly 34 9¢ 995-0lpy 40 ‘pdepuels

14 9¢ £0S-0Tpy “Swo4yd uybLy €85-0Ty ‘paepuRlds "4 ¢¢
€2G-0Ty “dwouyd uybLy *314 92 T/6-0Tpy ‘paepuels

"1 92 9¥S-0Tv# A2eS 310Q 2dUas00y pue 3oys uadp

*S30US YD3U3S00H puR $HYJ3U3S00N 9 [qUISSY

saye|d aseq 6/0-0Tpy OS[R J3YSemyd0| g§/§
pue ‘1nu g/ “°S') "IN &G X ,8/G ¥SN Y

34 9€ TI1S-0Tv Pue ‘"34 €€ 22S-0Tv "33 92 30v-0Tv#
¥9©S 210§ UOLSUIIX3 pue JuaWYdRIIR Hueys uadg

unoy| jueys p4emuod

(L1

(91

Gy-08T# 404




18)

19)

Attach Boot Body to Weeder Back-bone

Open boot and drive 1ine sack #410-584

26 ft., 33 ft., 36 ft. single drive,
#410-556 26 ft. dual drive line or,
#410-504 33 ft. and 36 ft. dual drive Tine.

A.
B.

C.

5/8" x 5" N.C. C.S., 5/8" nut and Tockwasher
Attach boot braces 105-016 to boot body with
" x 35" N.C. C.S. and %" jam nut.

Attach boot braces to weeder back-bone with

5/8" x 1 3/4" N.C. C.S., nut and lockwasher.
Place boot braces between the angle iron on

back-bone.

Boot Drive Lines

IMPORTANT!

Use bolt sack same as above

When placing drive Tines on boot body be sure to follow

number closely as ther are right and left drive lines.
Do not harmer on the drive Tine U-joint.

SR IN G

DoS SB00 7
//\ [\|::L
LRLOL L A\ ! ~/
LN N /
\\ \ |
~
4
e \\/ ’( \ A »

~ %

Cae7cH

SLANAT AL E

DR e LIV E O/ LNV E

D?
SALR/ING
AROLL
' ALV
/
/
~

ALENT AT L LT

— RLEAR bV r&E NV —

Install female drive lines as per drawing with spring and tip of dog facing you from

rear of weeder.

Tighten set screws and set with hamnmer then retighten.

Install male drive lines as per drawing using clip pins where shown.

Please note and follow layout drawings for single or dual drive shafts for
proper locations on next pages.

FORM #180-46

PAGE 13




DUAL DRIVELINE LAYOUT

REF 26 FT 33FT 36 FT
| ND
1 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMALE wW/CLUTCH 410-492 410-492 410-492
LH (18-1/4")
2 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMALE w/CLUTCH NA 410-493 410-493
RH (18-1/4")
3 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMQLELW/_gyls? 410-488 410-468 410-498
DRIVE LINE, MALE, WINGS QUT BDARD
4 10-1/2 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY {20-1/4") NA 206-047 NA
5 12 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (45") NA NA 6-566-050
3 7 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (30") 6-566-033 NA NA
DRIVE LINE, MALE, WINGS INBOARD
7 10-1/2 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (46-1/2") NA 6~ 566-089 NA
8 12 FT _WING, SHAFT ONLY (41") NA NA 6-566-090
DRIVE LINE MALE, CENTER, LEFT
9 12 FT CENTER, SHAFT ONLY (44") 6-566- 088 5- 566-088 6~ 566-088
DRIVE LINE MALE, CENTER, RIGHT
10 12 FT CENTER, SHAFT DNLY (16-1/2") |6-566~080 6-566-080 6 566-080
11 U-JOINT FOR MALE DRIVE ASSY _
1-1/4 SQ. IN., SQ 10O SQ 5-546-005 5-546-005 5- 54 6- 005
12 DRIVE BASKET 207-171 207-121 207-
13 FEMALE DRIVE LINE W/C CLUTCH {21-1/8") 206-037 NA NA
14 U-JOINT 1-7/16" RD 10 1-1/4 5Q |5~ %46-006 NA L1

FORM #1279-13

-3

U

\ﬁﬂ%
‘ (;7’7 (v & o'

Boor,s)
2SO0 T

26 LFOOT

PAGE 14



| smGLE DRIVELINE LayauT |

REF.
NG DESCRIPTION 26 Ft. 33 Ft., 36 Ft.
1 DRIVELINE ASSY, FEMALE 21-1/8" 206-037 206-037 206-037
NO CLUTCH

2 U~JOINT 1-7/16" RD TO 1-1/4" SQ 5-546-006 5-546-006 5-546-006
3 MALE DRIVELINE 44"

CENTER SECTION 6-566-088 6-566-088 6-566-088
4 MALE DRIVELINE 30"

7 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY 6-566--033 NA NA
5 MALE DRIVELINE 20-1/4"

10-1/2 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA 206-047 NA
6 MALE DRIVELINE 45"

12 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA NA 6-566-050
7 U—JOINT FOR MALE DRIVELINE SHAFTS

1-1/4" SQ TO 1-1/4" SQ 5-546-005 5-546-005 5-546-005
8 DRIVE BASKET 207-121 207-121 207-121

FORM #180-35

+

T—pry

_?6 o007

""L@Jw

PAGE 15



| SINGLE DRIVELINE LAYOUT |

REF.
NO. DESCRIPTION 26 Ft. 33 Ft. 36 Ft.
1 IRIVELINE ASSY, FEMALE 21-1/8" 206-037 206-037 206-037
NO CLUTCH

2 U—JOINT 1-7/16" RD TO 1-1/4" SQ 5-546-006 5-546-006 5-546-006
3 MALE DRIVELINE 44"

CENTER SECTION 6-566-088 6-566-088 6-566-088
4 MALFE DRIVELINE 30"

7 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY 6-566--033 NA NA
5 MALE IRIVELINE 20-1/4"

10-1/2 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA 206-047 NA
6 MALE DRIVELINE 45"

12 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA NA 6-566-050
7 U~JOINT FOR MALE DRIVELINE SHAFTS

1-1/4" sQ TO 1-1/4" sQ 5-546-005 5-546--005 5-546-005
8 DRIVE BASKET 207-121 207-121 207-121

FORM #180-35

L8 LI

[l

n

ITERIE

PAGE 15



20) Attach Hoses, fittings, and fill hydraulic system.

A. Note the hydraulic schematic for proper location
on a following page.

B. Add hydraulic couplers to hose ends and connect
to tractor.

C. Be sure to purge wing lift cylinder before wings
are raised.

D. To charge an in-line circuit for the first time the
following steps are necessary:

NOTE: WHEN CHARGING CIRCUIT RUN TRACTOR OR HYDRAULIC UNIT AT FASTN
ERLY

IDLE TO SUPPLY OIL VOLUME AND PRESSURE REQUIRED TO PROP
CHARGE CIRCUIT,

1. Plumb the circuit per Hydraulic Layout.

2. Leave the rod mountings free to extend without
interference.

3. OQOperate the valve to extend the cylinders.
NOTE: They will extend erratically which is the
reason for leaving them free to extend without
interference.

4., Keep the valve open until all cylinders in the circuit
are fully extended. Allow o0il to flow through the
circuit for a minimum of 3 minutes (3 section tools)

5 minutes (5 section tools) to purge the air from the
circuit.

5. Retract the cylinders fully. (be sure all depth stops are
removed from cylinders)

6. Repeat the abgve cycle to be certain that all cylinders
extend evenly and in phase with each other.

7. Connect rod end mountings.

The system is now ready to operate. Should any cylinder get "out-of-phase", merely
extend the cylinders fully to bring the out-of-phase cylinder into phase. If

any cylinder gets out-of-phase with frequency or regularity, check the hose,
connections and fittings. Any oil leak in system will allow cylinders to get out
of phase.

PAGE 16



REF

- N

HYDHAULIC €OMPONENTS
AND ASSOCIATED
MAIN & WING LIFT
EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDERS (MAIN LIFT SYSTEM)
4x8 S422 Lt Ontr

3-3/4 x 8 R608 ar 51451 Rt Cntr
3-1/2x 8 5427 Rt Wg

3-1/4 x 8 R610 Lt Wg

CYLIMDERS (WING LIFT SYSTEM)
4 x 4

HOSE (MAIN LIFT SYSTEM)
3/ x 24 2mm (2

3/0 x 30! 1/2 mm (33*)

3/8 x 316" 1/2 mm (36°)

3/8 x 27° 1/2 o (26')

3/8 x 33¢ 1/2 mm (33')

3/8 x 36 1/2 mm (36')

3/B x B'2"  1/2 mm (26")

3/8 x 11'2" 1/2 em (33')

3/8 x 12'8" 1/2-mm (36')

3/8 x 11'9" 1/2 mm (26', 33', 36')
3/9 x 17! 1/2 mm (26')

3/8 x 20 1/2 mm (33, 36")

HOSE (WING L 1FT SYSTEM)

3/8 x 19 1/2 mm (26'

3/8 x 18° 1/72 mm (33", 36')

3/8 x o 1/2 mm (26, 33", 36')
3/8 x 66" 1/2 mm (26', 33", 36')
3/8 x 32¢ 1/72 mm (26', 33", 36')
3/8 x 26" 1/2 mm (26', 33", 36')

Tee 1/2 x 1/2 - (wing 1ift system)

Union St. 1/2" (wing 1ift system)

90 deg. Restrictor Union 1/16" orifice,l/2"

(wing lift system)

90 deq. Swivel Union Adapter,1/2" (wg lift sys 2)

(main lift sys B)

Tie Strap, Nylon

U-Bolt 4-3/4 x 6 5/8-11 NC
Center Support Mount, Lt
Center Support Mount, Rt
Center Support Bar

Toggle, Wing lift

Transport Latch

Pin. L Shape 1"

Wing Lift (essembly 410-510) (33' & 36')
Wing Lift (Assembly 410-429)(26')

Stop, Wing Ljift

Bolt, Wing Lift Stop, 1/2-13 NC x 5
Bushing, Wing Lift Stop (.510 ID x 3/4 OD x 7/16
Bolt, Toygle (upper) 1-14 NF x 5-1/2
Bolt, Toggle (lower) 1-14 Nf x 6

Bolt, Wing Litt & Base Mount 1-14 NF x 5
Pivat Arm

Adjustable Link (assembly 410-581)
Bushing, Adj. Link {1" ID x 1.315x0D 9/16)
Rod, Hose Mast

Nut, Wing Lift Stop Bolt 1/2-13 NC Hex
Washer, Wing Lift Stop, 1/2" Flat

Nut, Cyl Adj Link 7/8 x 9 NC Hex
Nut, Cyl Adj tink 7/8 x 9 NC Jam
Washers, Cyl & Pivot Link, 1" cut washer

#8 Hitch Pin
Cylinder Lock

PART NO.

5-B818-040
5-818-037
5-818-035
5-818-032

5-818-461

6-822-478
€-822-560
6-822-578
6-822-529
6-822-633
6-822-632
6-822-284
6-822-342
6-822-352
6-822-343
6-822-404
6-822-440

6-822-366
6-822-416
6-822-290
6-822-2€6
6-822-232
6-822-22€

5-833-100
5~843-400

5-843-469

5-B43-460
5-229-006

5-214-002
410-033
410-034
410-043
410-032

410-082
8-036-0D06
400-n2n
410-124
410406
7-123-127
6-133-007
B-116-601
B8-116-003
8-116-018
400-025

410-1721
6-146-002
101-037
7-723-015
7-813-015

7-715-871
7-725-138
7-186-020

7-920-002
410-077

RQD

[

Bt b Dot ot s Pt Pt et et b s s

——— gy Ay

N~

25

BAONDND2RSNNNND BN N

= N = DD

© o

2
2

Form #1279-14

PAGE 17



ST-6/2T# W¥O4

& TFTITM-VLT7NO B &FTITM ST/&TS 00/

LNTWS/NOT
LASIT ONIM P NIV
TFTLV/IOOSSY ONV

3
™)
b
N
R
b
0
N
)
3
™
R
N
P

LT 39vd




Lb-081# W404

61 39Vd WI-CTT-L oL X N €T-2/T ‘1708 6
1LZT-€T1-L W X 3N €1-Z/1 *1708 8
B0-0TY LY 1d LNIOW L
966 -002 31¥1d INOKW 9
P01y (aTZT) INDEMIYE L4 21 Y04
£E0-01% (,Z/1-20T) 3INDEXIYE 13 Z/1-07 ¥04
SETDIY («D%) INOBYIVE L4 ¢ ¥Od
‘Hy8 ONTINNOW MOYHYH S
& - M T4
_v_ 6£1DTIY (AIND ONTM L4 £) WHY INNOW MOUYWH %
5 BET-0TV (AING ONTM L4 £) WdY {NNOW MOWBYH 1
= oU 980-0TY {(119€ % € NO
IWYHA ¥3INID 3AIS 1437 ONv INIM [HMITH) WY (NIOW MOUHYH z
I Le0-01Y (L19¢ 9 €€ ND
J W4 Y3INID 3CIS LMY ONV ONTK 1 331) WHY (NNOW MONHWH 1 3
[ ‘ON "ON
1¥vd NOT1dI¥3S3Q 1¥vd 33
¥3033M-v1IND $31H3S 005 T
S3THOSSIIIV INIIMNOW MDEHYH
(CO7erZ) DO -0/ ON L .@ ON T
S LNIOH ALOX o7&~ S IS A
LA st DE L FE AO ST OSSIT OO
DN LAITON Ay hl FO LA TEWV T SS e .w\Ou.\‘
\ LA
S [l /TR
OFOO7T X7 ! Il : o
F75 ' Ui v ]
1 =} H
: & Y — AL T A B > \
FTFT7OVoxy F75, _
& - M7/ +
OFCOTINT FFS . 7
~, ]
z N
L >~ T |
T s . ! :
x\ - ]
I \\ - a
z |
7
LS O ] _ LS OELP EE

NI OTIM - WLTNAD ST/ TEe OO/

CPTIOCT TSI 28 AN AT I SO \AW\ﬁ\\n\

295-0TH# Foes

310q uado bBurmeap ui se

31 Junow moddey [|eisul (12

A3pa3M wJe pea) “uL3eoly

e dn Bui33as j1 days siu

ssed Ag



02 39vd
8¥-081# RI04

F/o -0/ 5 £ 7
IO -COrF L& A
SWNE V77 DN/ LFO VU\U “

eEC-0/% ZL7
IEC -0/ L &

» 7. A/ AL 5
\‘\ v 2 -4 ey W\I“ﬂ“\k./ P _ ]
k»\.U\e\ﬁ\.\ll ‘L70& . > 7
el \

SO0 -Ere- &
L 7O /7 J P

o/

IS PN E

S/o-L6E L
OAN /A SRS

soo -o/*
DA/ L ATDSES _—

SO -Or P
— T L Ted LNTION

TN DAY
x ™~
FrO-E/S 2 s, g P,
MTFDE LTS oo - - ) )
OO -2 &5 -9 l L Ted LA O LEESL L

‘CynNEE\LT70
LT7S ¥FT770D

B O-O/F FNOSFYVOVE L T/ O
E&Q -0/ INOENINFS L7 L0/ O e
IWE DA/ LUNDIOMY AMOSS EFr — -

\\

"I} MouadRY 62G-0Th#
€533)oe4q |99YM J3| L] 8ZG-0TH# SYOBS 310q uadp -43paam uo
paj||ejsul 3q 03 aJ4e suolido jiL mo)aq Duimedp ul se 3Ly
JUNOW MOUARY PUR |33YM JB||L] “SI3)o0uq |33Ym 43|13 ||easul (22

J3p39M e pea] #4135 © dn Bullzas 1 days siyy ssed Ag

N IFOOTIA TO SF/INTFS OO/
oL rPOH AMOW WYL ONG TFFIFNAY & T P7/L
C SANOI/LDNDE LENS ATV TSSV




1) Raise weeder wings to transport position
and adjust #410-082 transport latches.
This should be done to allow easy removal
of transport Tock pins and to insure wing
1ift cylinders fully close.

A. Adjusting U Bolts

B. Transport lock pins

24) Paint any bad spots with touch up
paint provided in set up box. Install
decal set using instructions provided.

FORM #180-49 PAGE 21



PARTS

Calkins

CULTA-WEEDER OR

1500 SERIES ROD WEEDER
INDEX
DESCRIPTION PAGE

MATERIAL LIST COMMON DRIVE PARTS 1
TLLUSTRATED COMMON DRIVE PARTS 2
BEARINGS SEALED & NON SFALED DRIVE LINE 3
SINGLE DRIVE LINE PARTS 4
DUAL DRIVE LINE PARTS 5
ROTATING SHANK ASSEMBLY 6
MATERTAL LIST CULTAWEEDER 1 of 3 7
MATERIAL LIST CULTAWEEDER 2 of 3 8
MATERIAL LIST CULTAWEEDER 3 of 3 9
TLLUSTRATED PARTS CULTAWEEDER 10
MATERIAL LIST ROD WEEDER 1 of 4 11
MATERIAL LIST ROD WEEDER 2 of 4 12
MATERIAL LIST ROD WEEDER 3 of 4 13
MATERIAL LIST ROD WEEDER 4 of 4 14
TLLUSTRATED PARTS ROD WEEDER 15
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND ASSOCIATED MAIN & WING

LIFT BQUIPMENT MATERIAL LIST 16
TLLUSTRATED HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND ASSOCIATED

MAIN & WING LIFT BQUIPMENT 17
HARROW MOUNT CULTAWEEDER 18
TILLER WHEEL BRACKETS, TILLFR WHEELS AND HARROW

MOUNT FOR 1500 ROD WEEDER 19

FORM 180-31



26
27

28

30

31

35

DESCRIPTICN

Sprocket, Idler Assy. 2 req'd
Capscrew, 1/2-13 NC x 2-1/4
flat washer 1/2

Snap Ring

Sprocket, Idler

Bearing only

Bushing (use w/flat washer)
Woodruff Key 3/8 x 1-1/4
Lock washer 1/2"

Nut, Hex 1/2"-13 NC Std

Boot Shell

Chain - Boot Drive
Assy. B4 Links
Connector Link

Capscrew, 1/2-13 NC x 3

Brace, Boot to Crossmember
2 req'd

Sprocket, Idler, Boot Assy

Bearing & Bushing Assy
Lock, Eccentric 2 req'd
Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 NC
Lock washer, 3/8"
Flange, Bearing 4 req'd

Bearing, Split Sprocket
for Boot Shaft 2 reg'd
Capscrew, 3/8-16 NC x 1-1/4
Shaft, Hub,Split Sprocket
Sprocket, Split Drive
Female Drive Assy, for Culta
wdr. Rt 18-1/4"
Lt 18-1/4"
Rt 16-3/4"

Roll Pin, 1/2" x 1-3/4"
U-Joint w/welder Dog Assy
Less Spring, Dog & Pin
U-Joint w/welded Dog Assy
w/Spring, Dog & Pin Right
Left
Repair Yoke w/welded ratchet
Repair Yoke, 1-7/16 rd
Journal Assy, Repair Kit
Pawl, for Ratchet Drive
Spring
Driveline, Female
Long 18-1/4"
Short 16-3/4"

Bearing Assy Sealed
Bearing Assy Non Sealed
Parts Break Down See Page 3
Boot Point, Std.

Rock Narrow

Rock Wide

Rock Wedge
Std. High Chramium Rock Point
Narrow High Chraom. Rock Point

PART NO.

6-449-002
7-113-111
7-813-015
5-489-002
6-919-184

5-449-020
6-133-030
7-932-115
7-843-015
7-723-015

202-077
6-019-001
5-016-001
7-113-115

105-016
6-449-009

6-449-008
5-489-001

7-722-010.

7-842-010
5-499-004

5-449-019
7-112-050

106-185
6-919-198

410-519
410-518
410-578

7-023-001
6-596-002

6-546-001
6-546-004
6-596-001
5-546-009
5-549-003
6-919-146
5-110-001

410-081
410-078

6-449-025
6-449-024

5-919-206
5-919-207
5-919-208
5-919-203
5-919-606
5-919-607

43
45
46

47

49

50

51
52

DESCRIPTION

Boot Bottom Assy. Std. Speed Cpt.
7/8" std. Point
7/8" Rock Point - Narrow
7/8" Rock Point - Wide
7/8" Rock Point - Wedge
7/8" High Chromium Assy
W/5-919-606
7/8" High Chramium Assy
wW/5-919-607
1" 5td. Point
1" Rock Point - Narrow
1" Rock Point - Wide
1" Rock Point - Wedge
1" High Chromium
w/5-919-606
1" High Chramium
w/5-919-607
Tapered head bolt, 3/8-16 NC x
Capscrew, special, 1/2-13 NC x1
Capscrew, special, 1/2-13 NC x1
Boot Bottam  Left

1II
-1/4
-1/2

Block Boot 2 req'd
High Chromium Block Boot
Sprocket, 1l Tooth driven boot

Bottom, 7/8"

lll

High Chramium 7/8" sprocket
High Chromium 1" sprocket
Boot Bottom  Right
Tapered Nut, 1/2-13 NC, 2 req'd
Tapered Nut, 3/8 NC, 2 req'd

Shoe Assy, Rock 7/8"
1ll
7/8" High Chromium shoe assy.,rock
1" High Chromium shoe assy., rock
Shoe, Rock
Shoe Assy., Std. 7/8"
1|l
7/8" High Chramium shoe assy std.
1" High Chromium shoe assy, std.
Spool, yellow, 7/8"
1"
Spool, black, 7/8"
ln
7/8" High Chromium spool
1" High Chromium spool
Block, Std.
Block, Rock Point
Block, High Chromium

Shoe, Std.
Gooseneck (106-063 w/o
sheared corner)

FORM 1279-19

PAGE 1

PART NO.

103-501
103-502
103-503
103-

103-505

103-506
103-511
103-512
103-513
103-514

103-507

103-508

8-112-001
8-113-003
8-113-002

103-063

5-919-209
5-919-609

5-919-179
5-919-379
5-919-579
5-919-679

103-062
8.723-001
8-722-001

105-094
105-
105-
105-10v
105-078
105-064
105-096
105-098
105-097
5-919-216
5-919-217
5-919-416
5-919-417
5-919-616
5-919-617
5-919-212
5-919-412
5-919-612

105-062

202-078



7
>
~
<
A,
Q]
=
1
A
r4
?%
0
O

SEE PAGE THREE

FORM #1279-18

PAGE 2



DAL OR/IvE L/NVE
SEMAL £LO

&
)

:") AN -

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTTION
1 5-449-032 Bearings (2 Reg.)
2 5-459-003 Snap Rign
3 6-449-025 Shaft with Bearings. Snap Ring, Seal
6-566-095 Shaft Only
4 6-439-025 Seal
5 410-156 Driveline 18-1/4"
410-519 Female Driveline Assy. (Right) 18-1/4"
410-518 Female Driveline Assy. (Left) 18-1/4"

DOUAL ORIVE LINE
NON SEALED

it BN = A ST T
: I/ S
// }// o
/) : \\
®
REF . PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5-449-032 Bearings (2 Reg.)
2 5-459-003 Snap Ring
3 6-449-024 Shaft with Bearings, Snap Ring, Bushing
6-566-083 Shaft Only
4 7-897-027 Spacer, Bearing
5 410-078 briveline 16-3/4"
410-081 Driveline 18-1/4"
410-578 Female Driveline Assy. (Right) 16-3/4"
410-519 Female Driveline Assy. (Right) 18-1/4"
410-518 Female Driveline Assy. (Left) 18-1/4"

FORM #180-34 PAGE 3



| SINGLE DRIVELINE LAYOUT |

REF .
No. DESCRIPTTON 26 Ft. 33 Ft. 36 Ft.
1 DRIVELINE ASSY, FEMALE 21-1/8" 206-037 206-037 206-037
NO CLUTCH

2 U-JOINT 1-7/16" RD TO 1-1/4" SO 5-546~006 5-546-006 5-546-006
3 MALE DRIVELINE 44"

CENTER SECTION 6-566-088 6-566-088 6-566-088
4 MALE DRIVELINE 30"

7 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY 6-566--033 NA NA
5 MALE DRIVELINE 20-1/4"

10-1/2 FT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA 206-047 NA
6 MALE DRIVELINE 45"

12 FPT. WINGS SHAFT ONLY NA NA 6-566-050
7 U-JOINT FOR MALE DRIVELINE SHAFTS

1-1/4" sQ TO 1-1/4" SO 5-546-005 5-546-005 5-546-005
8 DRIVE BASKET 207-121 207-121 207-121

FORM #180-35

6 F~FOOT7
| —_ .“'T:n?—: —

I

-

BES

~(&8007s)

FE FOOT

PAGE 4



DUAL DRIVELINE LAYOUT

REF 26 FT 33 F7T 36 FT
NO
1 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMALE W/CLUTCH 410-492 410-492 410-492
LH (18-1/4"}
2 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMALE W/CLUTCH NA 410-493 410-493
RH (18-1/4")
3 DRIVE LINE ASSY, FEMALE W/CLUTCH - _ "
RH (16-3/4%) 410-488 410-488 410-488
DRIVE LINE, MALE, WINGS OUT BOARD
4 10-1/2 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (20-1/4") NA 206-047 NA
5 12 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (45") NA NA 6-566-050
6 7 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (30") 6-566-033 NA NA
DRIVE LINE, MALE, WINGS5 INBOARD
7 10-1/2 FT WING, SHAFT ONLY (46—1/2") NA 6-566-089 NA
8 12 FT WING, SHAF T ONLY (41") NA NA 6-566-090
DRIVE LINE MALE, CENTER, LEFT
9 12 FT CENTEBL_SHAFT ONLY (44M) 6~ 566-088 5-566-088 6-566-088
DRIVE LINE MALE, CENTER, RIGHT
10 12 FT CENTER, SHAFT ONLY (16-1/2") |6-566-D80 6-566-080 6~ 566~080
11 U-JO0INT FOR MALE DRIVE ASSY
1-1/4 sQ. IN., SQ T0 SQ 5-546-005 5- 546-005 5-546-D05
12 DRIVE BASKET 207-121 207-121 207-121
13 FEMALE DRIVE LINE W/C CLUTCH {21-1/8") 206-037 NA NA
14 U-JOINT 1-7/16" RD 10 1-1/4 sQ | 5-546-006 NA NA

FORM #1279-13

L?CS

l/o i // )
: Boors)
/515967 7

) D6

IHIﬁ
& & & 1

|

PE FOOT

Xele

_GQQCNﬁs

e

PAGE 5



| mro7a7/~vG swank asseEmsaLy |

FORM 1279-20

MATERIAL LISTING
ROTATING SHANK ASSEMBLY
REF. ITEM PART REF ITEM PART
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTLON NO.
1 SHANK MOUNT 201-062 14 5/8-11 NC x 1-3/4", CS 7-114~-006
2 SPRING MOUNT 410-055 15 1/2-13 NC x 4-1/2", CS 7-113-124
3 ROTATION MOUNT 410-054 16 1/2-13 NC x 3-3/4", CS 7-113-121
4 SPRING 5-123-002 17 3/8-16 NC x 1-1/2" NO. 3 PLOW BOLT
5 SHANK 6-939-008 (USED ON REVERSIBLE POINT AND
[ INSERT, T10P 6-919-050 1/4" SWEEPS) 7-272056
7 INSERT, BOTTOM 6-919-051 3/8-16 NC x 1-1/4 NO.3 PLOW BOLT
8 SPRING WI1TH INSERTS 6-123-002 (USED ON STD SWEEP ONLY) 7-272-055
9 SWEEP BLADE 18 3/B-16 NC, HEX NUT 7-722-010
3/16 x 9 5-952-601 19 3/4=16 N 10P LOCK NUT PL. 1=725-122
1/4 x 9 410-553 20 1/2-13 NC, HEX NUT 7-F23-015
1/4 x 9 HARD SURFACED 410-554 21 5/8-11 NC, HEX NUT 7-724-005
10 LOCK PIN 7-920-012 22 1/2-13 NC, CONE LOCK NUT 7-723-100
11 3/4-16 NF x 4-3/4", CS, MECHPL 7-115-067 23 5/8 MED LOCK WASHER 7-844-020
12 1/2-13 NC x 3", €S, FULL THRD 7-113-136 24 1/2 MED LOCK WASHER 7-843~015
13 1/2-13 NC x 5-1/2", CS 7-113-129 25 ROTATION STOP PLATE 410-133
26 REVERSIBLE BOLT ON POINT 6-949-010

PAGE 6



1 0F 3

MATERIAL LISTING 1500 SERIES CUL TA-WDR

REF NOMENCLATURE 26" 3SECTION 331" 3 SECTIDN 36' 3 SECTION
NO, 12' CTR SECTION (12' CTR SECTIOM |12' CTR SECTION
7' WINGS 10%' WINGS 12' WINGS
26" WORKING WDTH|33! WORKING WDTH|36' WORKING WDTH
1 TONGUE, LT 410-128 410-006 410-006
2 TONGUE, RT 410-129 410-007 410-007
3 CROSS TONGLE NA 410-008 410-008
4 WING PULL, LT NA 410-074 410-010
5 WING PULL, RT NA 410-075 410-009
6 FRAME, CENTER 410-001 410-001 43 0-001
7 FRAME, WING, LT 410-123 410-065 410-002
8 FRAME, WING, RT 410-122 410-066 410-003
9 BACKBONE, CENTER 410-004 410-004 410-004
BACKBONE, LT 410-125 410-072 410-068
BACKBONE, RT 410-126 410-073 410-005
10 WHEEL LEG ASSEMBLY, CNTR FRAME
(COMPLETE WITH LIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY)
, LT _410-514 410-514 410-514
! RT 410-513 410-513 410-513
. WHEEL LEG ONLY, CENTER FRAME
LT 410-014 410-014 410-014
} RT 410-013 410-013 410-013
11 WHEEL LEG ASSEMBLY, WING FRAME
© (COMPLETE WITH HUB)
| LT .} 410-516 410-516 410-516
! RT 1 410-515 410-515 410-515
WHEEL LEG ONLY, WING FRAME
LT 410-016 410-016 410-016
N ___RT B 410-015 410-015 410-015
'12'{__'STIFF ARM, SHORT, LT. (CNTR FR.) 410-0%6 410-056 410-056
' _STIFF ARM, LONG, LT (WING FR.) 410-138 410-070 410-070
13 ° STIFF _ARM, SHQORT, RT (CNTR FR.) _410-05%7 410-057 410-057
. STIFF _ARM, LONG, RT (WING FR.) 410-137 410-071 410-071
14 TONGUE JACK o 5-329-051 15-325-051 | 5-329-051
15 SPRING GUIDE_ © 410-040 410-040 410-040
| 16 ] _SPRINGROD ~ __ o 410-041 410-041 410-D41
17 SPRING - ]-114-001 5-114-001 5-114-001
18 ' STOP, SPRING GUIDE B 410-042 410-042 410-042
19 | WASHER, SPRING RETAINER ~__ |8-816-001 | 8-816-001 8-816-001
[ 20 PULL EYE 410-020 7 410-020 410-070
21 | PIN, BACKBONE & LEAD ARM HINGE
© (1 x 5-1/2) 8-026-028 8-026-028 8-026-028
22 PIN, CENTER FR & WING HINGE T
1 x 6-15/16 (1 x 7-13/16 7' Wing)
PIN ONLY B8-026-032 8-026-029 - 8-026-029
ROLL PIN ~— 7-022-005 7-022-005 7-022-005
23 PIN, CROSS TONGUE HINGE 7
1-1/4 x 6-15/16
; PIN ONLY B 8-03¢-022 8-036-022 8-036-022
! ROLL PIN 7-027-005 7-022-0G5 7-022-005

FORM #1279-22

PAGE 7



MATERIAL LISTING

1500 SERIES CULTA-WDR

2 0F 3

REF NOMENCL ATURE 26' 3 SECTION 33t 3 SECTION 36' 3 SECTION
NO. 12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION
7' WINGS 10%*' WINGS 12' WINGS
26' WORKING WDTH|33' WORKING WDTH|36' WORKING WDTH
24 PIN, TONGUE JACK
W/CHAIN 5/8 x 3-9/16 7-036-010 7-036-010 7-036-010
25 U-BOLT, 4-3/4 x 6, 5/8-11 NC 5-214-002 5-214-002 5-214-002
26 BUSHING, WHEEL LEG BOLT
(1-9/32 ID x 1-1/2 0D x 1-7/16) 6-136-627 6-136-627 6-136-627
27 BUSHING, SPRING BASE
(41/64 ID x 1 0D x 9/1€) 6-143-007 6-143-007 6-143-007
28 BOLT, WHEEL LEG 1-1/4-12 NFx3-1/4 8-116-802 8-11£6-802 8-116-802
29 PIN, PULL EYE 8-036-024 8-036-024 8-036-024
30 MOUNT PLATE, WING PULL 216-058 216-058 716-058
z1 BOLT, TONGUE 1-14 NF_x 6 8-116-003 8-116-003 (8-116-003
32 ROLL PIN 3/8 x 2 B 7-022-005 7-022-005 . 7-D22-005
33 HUB_ASSEMBLY - 15-619-021 5-619-021 5-619-021
34 SEAL, FELT 5-439-141 5-439-141 T 5-439-141
35 | CONE ] 5-419-142 5-419-142 5-419-142
3¢ 1 ¢t 5-419-141 5-419-141 '5-419-141
37 w8 -~~~ | 5-619-022 5-619-022 | 5-619-022
38 | LUG, BOLT, BEVEL HD, 1/2-20 NF x 1 | ,
_ (3 REGD) . .. _j1-333-D06 | 7-333-006 . 7-333-006
39 | cuUpP ' 5-419-112 | 5-419-112 5-419-112
40 CONE 15-419-113 . 5-419-113 i 5-419-113
41 WASHER, FLAT 7/8" o 7-B15-025 | 7-815-025  7-815-025
42 NUT, HEX LIGHT SLOTTED 7/8-16 NF 7-715-880 ~ 17-715-880 ~"7-715-880
43 COTTER PIN 1/8 x 1-3/4 — _I7-910-155 7-910-155 T7-910-155
44 DUST CAP  ~ | 5-469-006 5-469-006 . 5-469-006 ;
45 LOCK NUT, SPECIAL (2 REQD) 7-701-001 7-701-001 - 7-701-001
46 LOCK WASHER, SPECIAL_ (1 REQGD) 7-807-001 7-807-001 7-807-001
47 SPACER, RING SEAL . 16-137-012 6-137-012 - 6-137-012
48 SEAL (2 REQD) 5-439-020 5-439-020 "5-439-020 B
49 CONE (1 REQD) L 5=419-127 | 5-419-127 15-419-127
50 CUP (2 REQD) e ]5-419-125 5-419-125 5-419-125
51 CONE 5-419-126 [ 5-419-12€ T 5-419-12€
52 RIM 15 x 8, 6 BOLT 5-639-421 5-639-421 | 5-635-421
53 AXLE W/STUDS 6-577-024 6-577-024 | 6-577-024
54 LUG BOLT 7-333-001 7-333-001 [7-333-001 R
55 NUT, LUG BOLT 7-733-001 7-733-001 7-733-001
56 TIRE, 12.5L-15 HI CLEAT i
TUBELESS 6 PLY (2 REQD) 5-649-057 5-649-057 | 5-649-057
TIRE, 12.5L-15 HI CLEAT
TUBELESS 8 PLY (2 REQD) 5-649-058 | 5-649-058 5-649-058
57 BOOT, DRIVE ASSY. STD. COMPLETE 1" 202-589 I 202-589 202-589
| B800T, DRIVE ASSY. STD. COMPLETE 7/8" 202-579 T 202-579 202-579 7
(FOR COMPLETE BREAKDOWN SEE COMMON l
PARTS SHEET) o
58 GOOSENECK 202-078 ~ 202-078 202-078
T

FORM #1279-23

PAGE 8



1500 SERIES CULTA-WDR

MATERIAL LISTING 30F 3
REF NOMENCLATURE 26' 3 SECTION  |33' 3 SECTION  (36' 3 SECTION |
NO. 12" CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION
7' WINGS 105" WINGS 12' WINGS
26" WORKING WDTH|33' WORKING WDTH|[36' WORKING WDTH
59 SET COLLAR, 1" (SEE BOOT DETAIL) 6-485-001 6-485-001 6-485-001
SET COLLAR, 7/8" (SEE BOOT DETAIL) 6-486-002 6-486-002 6-486-002
€0 SHOE ASSY STD 1" (SEE BOOT DETAIL) 105-096 105-096 105-096
SHOE ASSY STD 7/8" (SEE BOOT DETAIL) 105-064 105-064 105-064
61 ROD 7/8, 7 F1 5-965-107 NA NA
! — _ROD 1", 7 FT . 5-966-107 NA NA
; ROD 7/8, 10-1/2 FT NA 5-965-110 NA
ROD 1", 10-1/2 FT NA 5-966-110 NA
ROD 7/8", 12 FT 5-965-112 5-965-112 5-965-112
ROD 1", 12 FT 5-966~112 5-966-112 5-966-112
62 SPRING CUSHION ASSY . 410~525 410-525 410-525
63 TONGUE JACK ASSY 410-512 410-512 410-512
i 64 ' LUG BOLT, CS, 1/2=20 NF x 1-3/4 ™
i (3 REQGD) 7-113-107 7-113-107 7-113-107
65 HARROW MOUNT ARM
LT . _ 1 410-138 410-087 410-087
e RT e .. 810-139 . |...410-086 410-086
66 MOUNT PLATE (F/HARROW MT ARM) . 410-058 410-058 410-058
67 HARROW MOUNTING BAR i
: 60" FOR 7 FT BACKBONES o1 410-135 NA NA
! 102-1/2" FOR 10-1/2 FT BACKBONES NA 1410-083 NA
: 121" FOR 17 FT BACKBONES | 410-084 | 4l0-084 410-084
" 68 MOUNT PLATE (FOR MTG BAR) 200-994 | 200-99%4 [~ 200-99%
" 69 | SHANK MOUNT (2 REGD) L. 410-069 410-069 410-069
70 | BASE PLATE F/SHANK MT (2 REQD) _ 410-079 410-079 410-079
71  TONGUE BRACE_ o 1 a10-127 | 410-127 410-127
i 72 ] NUT, 1-14 NF _|7-716-850 | 7-716-850 ~ 17-716-850
773 T 1-1/2" MACHINE BUSHING, 10 GA NARROW )
P i RIM o o 7-896-500 7-896-500 |7-896-500
74 PIN, PULL EYE BOLT _17-920-006 7-920-006 7-920-006 |
. 75 COTIER PIN 3/16 x 1-1/2 7-910-170 7-510-170 -910-170
76 1 1-1/46 MACHINE BUSHING, 10 GA NARROW
; S RIM o |7-896~250 7-896-250 7-896~-250
{_77 | NUT, LIGHT SIOTTED, 1-1/4-12 N |7-717-240 7-717-240 7-717- 240 ‘1
178 COTTER PIN 3/16 x 1-3/4 “17-910-175 7-910-175 7-910-175

FORM #1279-24

PAGE 9



0T I9vd

12-6L21# W04

0826 (6051 Buoyd
¥1266 VM ‘INVNOdS ‘SI 'DQ18 "¥UVd TvIdLSNANL INVX0JS

ANVdWOD ONIHNLOVINNVYW SNINTYD

N fm.\ N\_ mh, QW

e
b

&YCOM—VL7/7
§$I/&FS 008/

NMOT V.77
SLY Ve TITLYSLSNTT/




MATERIAL LISTING 1500 SERIES ROD WDR 1 0F &
REF NOMENCLATURE 26' 3 SECTION 33' 3 SECTION 36' 3 SECTION
NO. 12' CTR SECTION [12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION
7' WINGS 10%' WINGS 12' WINGS
26" WORKING WDTH|[33' WORKING WDTH|[36' WORKING WDTH
1 TONGUE, LT, 410-128 410-006 410-006
2 TONGUE, RT. _ i o | 410-129 410-007 410-007
3 | CROSSTONGUE ) L 410-008 410-008
4 | WING PULL, LT. o CNA b 410-074 410-010
5 | WING PULL "RI. NA 410-075 410-009
6 | FRAME, CENTER 410-001 410-~001 410-001
7 FRAME WING LT 410-123 410-065 410-002
8 FRAME, WING RT | 4i0-122 410-066 410-003
9 BACKBDNE, CENTER 410-004 410-004 410-004
BACKBONE, LT | 410-125 410-072 410-068
. BACKBONE, RT 410-126 410-073 410-005 =
10 | WHEEL LEG ASSEMBLY, CENTER FRAME o
(COMPLETE WITH LIVE AXLE ASSY)
ko 410-514 410-514 410-514
RT i 410-513 L 410-513 | 410-513
WHEEL LEG ONLY, CENTER FRAME i
LT e /410-014 . | . 410-0Dl4 410-014
L RT el ..o b10-013 _.410-013 410-013
11 WHEEL LEG ASSY, WING FRAME | T
(COMPLETE WITH HuB) !
r. o 410-516 410~516 410-516
RT 410-515 410-515 _410-515
WHEEL LEG ONLY, WING FRAME I/ /7 "
LT e 410-016 410-016 410-016
RT _ 410-015 410-015 410-015
|12 | LEAD ARM, FLOATING, LT 1 410-012 410<012 4I0-012
13 | LEAD ARM, FLOATING, RT 410-011 | 410-011 ~ 410-011
14 TONGUE JACK S T5-335.ps51 5-329-051 | 5-329-051 i
15 SPRING GUIDE 410-040 410-040 410-040
16 SPRING ROD [ Taio-041 410-041 410-041
17 SPRING ] T 5-114-001 [ 5-114-001 | 52114001
18 STOP, SPRING GUIDE o ) 410-042 410~042 410-042
19 WASHER SPRING RETAINER ' 8-816-001 8-816-001 1 8-816-001
20 | PULL EYE . 410-020 410-020 410-020
21 | PIN, BACKBONE & LEAD ARM HINGE ;
1 x 5-1/2 8-026-028 | 8-026-028 | 8-026-028
22 PIN, CENTER FRAME & WING HINGE i i
1 x 5-15/16 () x 7-13/16 7 FT WG)
PIN ONLY B-026-032 8-026-029 8-026-029
ROLL PIN ! 7-022-005 7-022-005 7-022-005
23 PIN, CROSS TONGUE HINGE, 1-1/4x6-15/16 ]
PIN ONLY B-036-022 8-036-022 B-036-022
ROLL PIN 7-022-005 7-022-005 7-022-005
24 PIN, TONGUE JACK, W/CHAIN 5/8x3-9/16| 7-036-010 7-036-010 7-036-010
25 U-BOLT 4-3/4 x 6, 5/8-11 NC 5-214-002 5-214-002 5-214-002
26 BUSHING, WHEEL LEG BOLT | ' ]
| (1-9/32 ID x 1-1/2 0D x 1-7/16) 6-132-627 i 6-132-627 6-132-627

FORM #1279-26

PAGE 11




MATERIAL LISTING

1500 SERIES ROD- WDR

2 0F 4

REF NOMENCLATURE 26' 3 SECTION 33¢ 3 SECTION 36' 3 SECTION
NO. 12' CTR SECTION }12' CTR SECTION | 12' CTR SECTION
7' WINGS 10%' WINGS 12' WINGS
a 26 WORKING WDTH|33* WORKING WDTH 36' WORKING WDTH
27 BUSHING SPRING BASE (11/64 IDx
1 aD x 9/16) 6-143-007 6-143-007 6-143-007
28 BOLT, WHEEL LEG (1-1/4x3-1/4) NF 8-116-802 8-116-802 8-116-802
29 PIN, PULL EVE B8-036-024 B-036-024 B-036-024
30 MOUNT PLATE, WING PULL 21 6-058 216-058 216-058
31 BOLT, TONGUE, 1-14 Nf x 6 8-116-003 8-116-003 8-116~-003
32 ROLL PIN, 3/8 x 2 7-022-005 7-022-005 7-022-005
33 HUB ASSEMBLY 5-619-021 5-619-021 5-619-021
34 SEAL, FELT - 5-439-141 5-439-141 5-439-141
35 CONE 5-419-142 5-419-142 5-419-142
36 CUP 5-419-141 5-419-141 5-419-141
37 HUB 5-619-022 5—619-022 5-619-022
38 LUG BOLT, BEVEL HEAD, 1/2-20 NF
x1 (3 REQD) 7-333-006 7-333-006 7-333-006
39 CupP 5-419-112 5-419-112 5-419-112
40 CONE 5-419-113 5-419-113 5-419-113
41 WASHER, FLAT 7/8" 7-815-025 7-815-025 7-815-075
42 NUT, HEX, LIGHT, SLOTTED 7/8-16 NF 7-715-880 [ 7-715-880 7-715-880
43 COTTER PIN 1/8 x 1-3/4 7-910-155 7-910-155 7-910-155
44 DUST CAP 5-469-006 5-469-006 54 69-006
45 LOCKNUT, SPECIAL (2 REGD) 7-701-001 7-701-001 7-701-001
46 LOCK WASHER, SPECIAL (1 REQD) 7-807-001 7-807-001 7-807-001
47 SPACER, RING SEAL 6-137-012 6137-012 6-137-012
48 SEAL (2 REQD) 5-439-020 5-439-020 5-439-020
49 CONE (1 REQD) 5-419-127 5-419-127 5-419-127
50 CUP (7 REQD) 5-419-125 5-419-1725 5-419-125
51 CONE 5-419-126 5-419-126 5-419-17¢6
52 RIM, 15 x 8, 6 BOLT 5-639-421 5-639-4721 5-639-471
53 AXLE W/STUDS 6-577-024 6-577-024 6-5771-024
54 LUG BOLT 7-333-001 7-333-001 7-333-001
55 LUB NUT 7-733-001 7-733-001 7-733-001
56 TIRE, 12.5L-15 HI CLEAT
TUBELESS é PLY (2 REQD) 5-649-057 5-649-057 5-649-057 )
TIRE, 12.5L-15 HI CLEAT 7
JUBELESS 8 PLY (2 REQD) 5-649-058 5-649-058 5-649-058
57 BOOT, DRIVE ASSY. COMPLETE I™ STD 202-589 202-589 202-589
BOOT, DRIVE ASS5Y. COMPLETE 7/8" 202-579 202-579 202-579
(FOR COMPLE TE BREAKDOWN SEE COMMON
PARTS SHEET)
58 GDOSENECK 202-078 202-078 202-078
59 SET COLLAR 1" (SFE BDOT DEVAIL) 6-485-001 6-485-001 6-485-001
SET COLLAR 7/8" { SEE BOOT DETAIL) 6-486-002 6-486-002 6~486-002
60 SHOE ASSEMBLY 1" STD (SEE BOOT DETAIL) 105-096 105-096 105-096
SHOE ASSEMBLY 7/8"™ STD (SEE BOOT DETAIL)105-064 105-084 TO5-0&4

FORM #1279-27

PAGE 12



MATERTAL LISTING

1500 SERIES ROD WDR

30F 4
REF NOMENCLA TURE 26' 3 SECTION 33 3 SECTION 36' 3 SECTION
NO. 12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION |12' CTR SECTION

7' WINGS 10%" WINGS 12' WINGS
26' WORKING WDTH| 33" WORKING WDTH| 36" WORKING WDTH
61 ROD 7/8", 7 FT 5-965-107 5-965-107 5-965-107
ROD 1", 7FT 5-966-107 5-966-107 5-966-107
ROD 7/8", 10% FT NA 5-965-110 NA
ROD 1", 10% FT NA 5-966-110 NA
ROD 7/8", 12 FT 5-965-112 5-965-11 5-965-1] 2
ROD 17, 12" F1 5-066-112 5-066-11 - 066-117 .
62 SPRING CUSHION ASSY 410-525 410-525 410-525
63 TONGUE JACK ASSY 410-512 410-512 410-512
&4 LUG BOLT, CS 1/2-20 NF x 1-3/4(3 REQD)}7-113-107 7-113-107 5-113-107
FULL THRD
65 RUB PLATE 410-030 410-030 410-030
66 LEAD ARM MOUNTS
LT 410-044 410-044 410-044
LT 410-046 410-046 410-046
RT 410-045 410-045 410-045
RT 410-047 410-047 410-047
67 MOUNT PLATE, LEAD ARM MTS. 201-855 1 201-855 201-855
68 TILLER WHEEL ARM !
LT 410-032 i 410-032 410-032
RT 410-031 . 410-031 410-031
69 HARROW MOUNTING BAR !
FOR 7 FT BACKBONE 410~135 i NA NA
102%" FOR 10-1/2 FT BACKBONF NA . 410-083 NA
121" FOR 12 FT BACKBONE 410-084 410-084 410-084
70 MOUNT PLATE (F /MOUNTING BAR) 200-9%94 200- 004 200-994
71 MOUNT PLATE (F/TILLER WHEEL ARM) 410-058 410-058 410-D58
72 TILLER WHEEL ASSY 5.70 x 8 202-545 202-545 202-545
TILLER WHEEL ASGY 1B.950 x 8 202-541 202- 541 202- 541
73 TILLER FORK 5.70 x 8 202-113 202-113 202-113
TILLER FORK 18,950 x B 106-041 106-041 106-041
74 AXLE, TILLER FORK 5.70 x 8 8-115-005 8-115-005 8-115-005
AXLE, TILLER FORK 18.950 x 8 8-115-003 8-115-003 8-115-003
75 CUPPED WASHER (2 REQD PER WHEEL) 8-885-001 8-885-001 8-885-001
76 BUSHING 9/16 x 3/4 PIPE,
5.70 x 8 (2 REQD PER WHEFL) 6-135-019 6135-019 6-135-019
BUSHING (3/4 ID x 1-1/8 0D x 1/2 LONG
18.950 x 8 (2 REQD PER WHEEL) 5-135-001 5-135-001 5-135-001
77 SEALED BALL BEARING (2 PEP WHEEL) 5-449-012 5-449-012 5-449-012
78 HUB TILLER, 5.70 x 8, HUB ONLY 5-619-011 5-615-011 5-619-011
HUB TILLER, 18.950 x 8, HUB ONLY 5-619-010 5-619-010 5-619-010
HUB W/BEARINGS 5.70 x 8 5-619-016 5-619-016 5-619-016
HUB W/BEARINGS 18.950 x 8 5-619-012 5-619-012 5-619-012
79 LUG BOLT 7-732-001 7-732-001 7-732-001
80 LUG NUT 7-733-001 7-733-001 7-733-001
81 RIM, 5.70 x 8 5-639-100 5-639-100 5-639-100
RIM, 18.950 x 8 5-639-007 5-639-007 5-639-007
82 TIRE, 5.70 x 8 4 PLY 5-639-110 5-639-110 5-639-110
TIRE, 18.950 x 8 4 PLY 5-649-015 S—649-015 5-649-015

FORM #1279-28

PAGE 13



oW

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
AND ASSQCIATED
MAIN & WING LIFTY
EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDERS (MAIN LIFY SYSTEM)
4x8 S422 Lt Cotr

3-3/4 x 8 R608 or S$1451 Rt Cntr
3-1/2 x 8 S427 Rt Wg

3-1/4 x 8 R610 Lt Wg

CYLIMDERS (WING LIFT SYSTEH)
4 x 24

BOSE (MAIN LIFT SYSTEM)
3/5 % 24¢ 1/2 mm (26")

3/3 x 307 1/2 mm (33")

3/8 x 31'6" 1/2 mm (36')

3/8 x 27! 1/2 mm (26')

3/8 x 33! 1/2 mm (33')

3/8 x 36! 1/2 mm (36')

3/8 x 82" 1/2 mm (26"}

3/8 x 11'2" 1/2 wm (33')

3/8 x 12'B" 1/2 mm (36')

3/8 x 11'9" 1/2 mm (26', 33, 36')
3/8 x 17" 1/2 om (26")

3/8 x 20 1/2 mm (33", 36')

HOSE (WING LIFY SYSTEM)

3/8 x 15' 1/2 mm (26')

3/8 x 18° 1/2 mm (33', 36')

3/8 x 90" 1/2 mm (26", 33', 36')
3/8 x 66" 1/2 mm (26', 33', 36")
3/8 x 32" 1/2 mm (26', 33, 36')
3/8 x 26" 1/2 mm (26", 33', 36')
Tee 1/2 x 1/2 (wing 1lift system)
Union St. 1/2" (wing lift system)

90 deg. Restrictor Union 1/16" orifice,l/2"
(wing lift system)
90 deg. Swivel Union Adapter,1/2" (wg lift sys 2)

(main 1ift sys 8)

Tie Strap, Nylon

U-Bolt 4-3/4 x 6 5/8-11 NC
Center Support Mount, Lt
Center Support Mount, Rt
Center Support Bar

Toggle, Wing 1ift

Transport Latch

Pin. L Shape 1"

Wing Lift (assembly 410-510) (33' & 36')
Wing Lift (Assembly 410-429)(26')

Stop, Wing Lift

Bolt, Wing Lift Stop, 1/2-13 NC x 5
Bushing, Wing Lift Stop (.510 1D x 3/4 OD x 7/16
Bolt, Toggle (upper) 1-14 NF x 5-1/2
Bolt, Toggle (lower) 1-14 NF x 6

Bolt, Wing Lift & Base Mount 1-14 NF x 5
Pivot Arm

Adjustable Link (assembly 410-581)
Bushing, Adj. Link (1" 1D x 1.315x0D 9/16)
Rod, Hose Mast

Nut, Wing Lift Stop Bolt 1/2-13 NC Hex
Washer, Wing Lift Stop, 1/2" Flat

Nut, Cyl Adj Link 7/8 x 9 NC Hex
Nut, Cyl Adj Link 7/8 x 9 NC Jam
Washers, Cyl & Pivot Link, 1" cut washer

#8 Hitch Pin
fiylinder Lock

PART NO.

5-818-040
5-818-037
5-818-035
5-818-032

5~B18-481

6-822-478
6-822-560
6-822-578
6-822-529
¢-822-633
6-B22-632
6-822-284
6-522-342
6-822-352
6-822-343
6-822-404
6-822-440

6-822-366
6-822-416
6-822-290
6-B822-2¢6
6-822-232
6-822-22¢€

5-833-100
5-843-~400

5-843-469

5-843-460
5-229-006

5-214-002
410-033
410-034
410-043
410-032

410-082
8-036-~-006
400-n2n
410-124
410406
7-123-127
6-133-007
B2-.116-601
8-116-003
8-116-018
400-025

410-121
6-146-002
101-037
7-723-015
7-813-015

7-715-871
7-725-138
7-186-020

7-920-002
410-077

ROD

RS

[ e el T e ~N

N R

BONNBRNBNNNDND ANERFN o

N S e

Q0o Wb

2
2

FORM

#1279-14

PAGE 16



BREAK DOWN
1500 SERIES

ILLUSTRATED PARTS
RCL -WDR

[¥s)
=
ol
(%]
=T
[~

FORM #1278-25



PAGE 17

AND ASSOC/ATED
EQU/IPMENT

MAIN & WING L/IFT

&
N
>
R
Q
3
9
Y
R
3
X
X
\
X

/SO0 SERIES WEEDER & CULTA-WEEDER

FORM #1279-15



81 39vd

91-6Lc1# WYO4

Wi-—¢11-¢ Wl X N €7-2/T1 ‘1709 6
LZT-¢11-¢ WG X IN €1-2/1 “11708 |
8001w 31Y1d INCK L
v66-002 31Yd INNOW 9
780-0 17 (nT27) INOGAIYE 13 2T HO4
{E00» (oZ/T-201) INOGNIVE 14 Z/T-0T1 H04
SET-01Y («09) 3INOOXIVE 13 L HOJ
‘UvE INTANNDW MOYNWH 4
65101y (AIND ONIM 13 £) WHY LNTOW MOYHWH y
101 (ATINO ONIM 13 £) WHY LINNOW MOYHWH €
98001y (139 2 ¢£ NO
3Wvd 4 ¥3INID 3015 1337 ONY UNIM LHOIY) WHY INNOW MOHHWH z
LB0-01Y (L19¢ ® €€ NO
1
‘ON “ON
1Hvd NOTLdI¥IS30 luvd AN

D =~ MT/A]
OFO0 7 X7 |

43033M-v1 NI S3THIS 0061
SITH0SSIIIv INIINNOW MOHYYH

=

(Oo7ar ) e&0 -0/ OA _Lorvert

oN T

SHWary LNIAOW AL OM ¥ A S0 ‘SOAAL

LA D e kY PE B EE ANO SF2OSST DO
QNI LAIO ATOD ALY SO A7 TSSs N\OI.\‘

i n/
24 LN {1 T =
\\ iR = CAT ST //
o ol o A |
& AT +
SO r s ~ -
> iU
- |
N.\ [}
4 - i
. — ~ —
Z O } \ ZF 9P ELE
‘_ \\ WIOTIM-VLTNS SPIWFS 008/ |
SFINOSST I ONIANNOM AIONS VI




61 19vd

LT-6L2T# WY04

e/C -OF > L 7
710 -0/ L&
SHWEY TVFT7 DA/ LVrD7F

FEC-O/% L7
IEO-O/F L&~y

7. 2
[ Ers Wty TIFHM NI T7/L~ <]
LXONE/-F LTOS — S \
CURBEE~ >
A L7 T
i R |
ee0-0/% < . , T IRG
LIV T ~ : : :

T OR

o 1/ & u \ —V oo o/~ -
WIS 5 \xV‘ﬂ 0 o s ODONIM LD/ —
C/0-LE5 L , vt co -0/
DN/ ot ST = g = 2 ) FLY Teo LANIOMN
FAIAI O _~
s £ O NE r\}/

FIO-E/S ‘ -
MTOS LTS - o s F/Er -2
/OO -LEHk-9 FLY 7S ANIOW Cyn b Z 706
L 7S > 77700
B O-O/F FNOFIOWE L Z/ O

E&O - O/ INOFYNEF L7 EO0r ~O
VG ONIUNPPOMW AO& S A ——

& . FCOTFTIAY OO SF/WFS OCOS/
LNNON MO/ VS ONG TFTIIA T 7774
SNO/LDNPX LSN/ ATTFHNTFSSYV




CUSTOMER DELIVERY - CHECK LIST

Show your customer the proper machines settings.

Cylinder adjustments, how to level machine from
front to rear, side to side.

Show the farmer proper grease points and when

to grease.

The delivery and warranty form should be gone

over with farmer. Then have the farmer sign
proper forms, return dealership form and
Calkins form.

Also show customer proper transporting pro-

cedures. Make note of the transport main
cylinder locks and wing transport lock-ups.



